

HOUSE RESOLUTION 24-1005

BY REPRESENTATIVE(S) McCluskie and Pugliese, Duran, Bird, Brown, Kipp, Titone.

CONCERNING CHANGES TO THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES REGARDING ACCESS TO DOCUMENTS RELATED TO A COMPLAINT UNDER THE WORKPLACE HARASSMENT POLICY.

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the Seventy-fourth General Assembly of the State of Colorado:

That in the Rules of the House of Representatives, Rule No. 25, amend (f.5)(3) as follows:

25. Committees

(f.5) (3) If the chair receives a complaint against a member of the House of Representatives or a partisan staff person of the House of Representatives under the Workplace Harassment Policy, the chair shall convene a meeting of the House Workplace Harassment Committee to consider the complaint and shall proceed in accordance with the Workplace Harassment Policy. Pursuant to the Workplace Harassment Policy and section 24-6-402 (3)(a)(III), Colorado Revised Statutes, meetings of the House Workplace Harassment Committee may occur in executive session. Additionally, pursuant to section 24-72-204 (3)(a)(X.5), Colorado Revised Statutes, all documents related to any complaint are confidential and are not subject to public inspection, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN

SECTION 24-72-204(9), COLORADO REVISED STATUTES, OR					
AS	PERMITTED	UNDER	THE	WORKPLACE	HARASSMENT
POLICY.					

Robin Jones Julie McG

CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Julie McCluskie SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES